Illinois law.
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Section 1408.100  Unauthorized Use of Credentials 

No licensee shall permit any unauthorized person or persons to use his badge or credentials for entering into any part of the race track. Any licensee who violates this rule is liable to suspension or a fine of not exceeding $200. or both and if he continues to violate the rule, he may be ruled off or otherwise less severely punished, as the Board may decide. 
